UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment of the High

Court. Special Leave Petition is hereby dismissed. However, direct

the respondents to return the amount of Rs. 22,00,000/- (Rupees

Twenty two lakhs) as directed by the Trial Court, as upheld by the

High Court, within a period of sixty days from today. If the amount

is  not  paid,  petitioner(s)  will  be  entitled  to  seek  immediate

execution of the order.

Pending application(s), if any shall also stand disposed of.